
2021 University of Dayton Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-26   Conf: 14-8   Home: 11-6   Away: 5-16   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (291), Opp (288)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (1), Ehrenborg (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Pallardy (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Ehrenborg (5), Gressly (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-102), Ehrenborg
(31-37), Bailitz (16-18), Gumm (12-14), Bullis (8-12), Gressly (8-10), Jensen (6-6), Papavasiliou (4-4), Lessmann (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Ward, Megan .417 47-47 163 28 68 4 2 1 8 79 .485 10 0 16 0 .451 0 2 10-14 48 71 7 .944
23 Ehrenborg, Abby .359 46-46 156 26 56 13 0 18 41 123 .788 7 1 10 0 .386 2 1 0-0 202 17 2 .991
27 Cacini, Alyssa .319 45-44 141 22 45 12 2 8 33 85 .603 10 0 34 0 .357 3 1 1-2 178 31 3 .986
11 Daniel, Emily .298 47-36 104 20 31 3 0 0 5 34 .327 10 1 15 0 .365 0 1 8-12 55 1 3 .949
5 Reeg, Katie .290 44-29 93 21 27 6 0 2 13 39 .419 2 1 15 0 .309 1 6 3-4 23 0 0 1.000
15 Sidor, Briley .286 47-41 98 17 28 2 0 0 1 30 .306 5 0 11 0 .320 0 4 16-16 51 10 0 1.000
16 Pallardy, Quinn .266 36-35 94 4 25 6 0 0 13 31 .330 2 2 22 1 .296 0 0 0-0 37 2 1 .975
12 Erschen, Taylor .240 44-28 100 2 24 3 0 0 13 27 .270 2 1 15 3 .257 2 1 0-0 53 17 3 .959
2 Weekley, Ali .231 45-30 78 14 18 2 0 0 3 20 .256 2 6 6 0 .302 0 10 2-3 76 59 1 .993
20 Mateja, Morgan .195 42-20 77 10 15 0 1 0 7 17 .221 3 0 7 1 .222 1 0 4-4 17 9 3 .897
9 Gressly, Grace .182 40-26 77 2 14 0 0 1 6 17 .221 16 0 13 0 .323 0 2 1-1 88 9 1 .990
21 Gist, Megan .149 38-31 67 11 10 1 0 3 7 20 .299 8 3 24 0 .269 0 4 0-0 23 67 8 .918
24 Shafer, Elizabeth .143 15-4 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 2 0 5 0 .333 0 1 0-0 52 1 0 1.000

7
Papavasiliou,
Nicolette .111 21-6 27 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .148 2 1 10 0 .200 0 1 1-1 23 3 0 1.000

Totals .285 47-47 1282 178 365 53 5 33 153 527 .411 81 16 203 5 .333 9 34 46-57 932 362 37 .972
Opponents .271 47-47 1224 191 332 58 9 27 173 489 .400 132 32 234 1 .355 8 27 43-51 950 369 60 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Bullis, Addy 1.92 13-7 28 17 9 2-2 1 124.0 97 37 34 29 113 17 7 8 .212 3 10 0 3 9
25 Bailitz, Sarah 3.78 4-8 26 12 3 1-2 6 79.2 91 50 43 49 56 17 0 5 .291 8 7 0 2 9
10 Gumm, Kelsey 4.45 4-7 23 10 1 0-0 1 72.1 91 55 46 25 53 18 1 8 .303 4 8 0 2 6
22 Jensen, Catherine 7.95 0-2 13 7 0 0-0 0 24.2 32 30 28 23 7 2 0 3 .317 6 5 0 1 2
26 Lessmann, Olivia 9.10 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 21 19 13 6 5 4 1 3 .404 0 2 0 0 1
Totals 3.65 21-25 97 47 13 5 8 310.2 332 191 162 132 234 58 9 27 .271 21 32 0 8 27
Opponents 2.85 25-21 73 47 24 6 3 316.2 365 178 129 81 203 53 5 33 .285 27 16 0 9 34



2021 University of Dayton Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Sidor, Briley 61 51 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Shafer, Elizabeth 53 52 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Papavasiliou, Nicolette 26 23 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Reeg, Katie 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jensen, Catherine 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
2 Weekley, Ali 136 76 59 1 .993 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ehrenborg, Abby 221 202 17 2 .991 1 31 6 .838 5 0
9 Gressly, Grace 98 88 9 1 .990 0 8 2 .800 1 0
27 Cacini, Alyssa 212 178 31 3 .986 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pallardy, Quinn 40 37 2 1 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gumm, Kelsey 27 1 25 1 .963 0 12 2 .857 0 0
12 Erschen, Taylor 73 53 17 3 .959 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Daniel, Emily 59 55 1 3 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ward, Megan 126 48 71 7 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bailitz, Sarah 17 0 16 1 .941 2 16 2 .889 0 0
21 Gist, Megan 98 23 67 8 .918 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bullis, Addy 21 3 16 2 .905 0 8 4 .667 0 0
20 Mateja, Morgan 29 17 9 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lessmann, Olivia 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1331 932 362 37 .972 30 43 8 .843 6 0
Opponents 1379 950 369 60 .956 38 46 11 .807 4 0


